

File created:

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0336 Version: 1 Name: Maintenance Resolution for Liquid Calcium Chloride

Approved

**Type:** Resolution, Maintenance

(Highway)

Status:

viaintonanoo i tooolation for Eiquia Galoiam Omonat

11/22/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/19/2019 Final action: 12/19/2019

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval of the Proposed Resolution

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Maintenance District(s): 1, 2, 4 and 5

County Board District(s): Countywide

Fiscal Impact: \$66,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.530224

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Resolution for the purchase of Liquid Calcium Chloride for all of our Maintenance Districts. The purchase of Liquid Calcium Chloride Deicing Materials is for ice and snow removal operations on

various County maintained highways for fiscal year 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

**Request:** Approval of the Proposed Resolution

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Maintenance District(s): 1, 2, 4 and 5

County Board District(s): Countywide

**Fiscal Impact:** \$66,000.00

File #: 20-0336, Version: 1

**Account(s):** Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.530224

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Resolution for the purchase of Liquid Calcium Chloride for all of our Maintenance Districts. The purchase of Liquid Calcium Chloride Deicing Materials is for ice and snow removal operations on various County maintained highways for fiscal year 2020.